The Boston City Council’s Committee on Ways and Means will hold a hearing on Monday, April 7, 2025 
at 2:00 pm. This hearing will be held virtually. 

The subject of the hearing is:  

Docket #0590, Message and order authorizing the issuance of refunding bonds in a principal amount 
not to exceed Three Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($350,000,000). The current conditions in the 
municipal bond market appear to be favorable for the City to potentially realize significant savings in 
debt service costs by refunding certain of its outstanding general obligation bonds. 

This matter was sponsored by Mayor Michelle Wu and was referred to the Committee on March 5, 2025.